

## PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Fairbanks International Airport (FAI) is preparing the FAI Eastside Master Plan Update, with the help of DOWL, an airport planning firm.

This master plan will update FAI's 20-year plan for airport development, with a focus on safety issues and near-term planning for the existing East Ramp infrastructure. FAI plans to resurface and improve the East Ramp apron in 2020.

#### What is a Master Plan?

A master plan is a comprehensive study of an airport that usually describes the short-, medium-, and long-term development plans to meet future aviation demand. The documents produced from the Master Plan process are: 1) 20-year phased development plan with a capital improvement program; 2) an Airport Layout Plan and 3) the Airport Master Plan Report.

#### How can you participate?

Go to the Documents tab on the website to review the Alternatives and then fill out the comment form to let us know of how the specific alternative should be edited or how the specific alternative will benefit you or your business.

# **PROJECT TIMELINE**

| March – August 2018    | Investigation      | <ul><li>Airport Inventory</li><li>Based Aircraft</li><li>Forecast</li></ul> | <ul><li>Issues</li><li>Airport Needs &amp;<br/>Requirements</li></ul> |
|------------------------|--------------------|---|---|
| April – May 2018       | Public Involvement | • User Interviews   | • User Surveys  |
| May 2018               | Public Involvement | Advisory Committee Meeting  |   |
| August - December 2018 | Solutions          | <ul> <li>Alternatives</li> </ul>  | • Recommendation's  |
| October 2018           | Public Involvement | Public Meeting  | Advisory Committee     Meeting  |
| January/February 2019  | Public Involvement | Public Meeting  | <ul> <li>Advisory Committee<br/>Meeting</li> </ul>                    |
| January - March 2019   | Documentation      | Airport Layout Plan   | Master Plan Report  |

### **CONTACT INFORMATION**

- Visit the interactive project website at www.faieastsidemasterplan.com
- ► Contact the Project Team at FAIEastsideMasterPlan@dowl.com
- Notices about the FAI Eastside Master Plan will be by email. Please sign up for the email list either via the email above or go to the website and use the "Sign Up Now" link on the right side of the page.

